## CASS COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES – 2023

County Alcoho *Beer		FEE PAID**	TOWNSHIP/ PARCEL#	R.E. TAXES PAID	
BEER LICENSE ONLY					
*1092	City View Fuel, LLC Dwight & LeAnn Fraedrich 13695 54 <sup>th</sup> St SE Enderlin ND 58027-9408 (799-1803)	\$500	Pontiac Township 58-0000-10648-000	$\checkmark$	
*1093	The Shooting Park, LLC Matthew Piehl 4333 167th Ave SE Horace ND 58047 (282-3805)	\$500	Warren Township 67-0000-12641-080	$\checkmark$	
*1094	Purple Webbed Feet, LLC d/b/a Rookery Rock Winery 3660 147 <sup>th</sup> Ave SE, Wheatland Mark Vining, 701-280-2470 1007 35 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Fargo 58104	\$500	Gill Township 41-0000-05721-040	√	
*1096	Rodney Hogen, Vineyard LLC 3144 10 <sup>th</sup> Street North, Fargo 3510 142 <sup>nd</sup> Ave SE Buffalo, ND 58011-9777 (633-5392 Vineyard, 238-3337 Cell	\$250	Buffalo Township 01-2970-00088-000	V	

SUGGESTED MOTION: Move to renew County beer license for a six-month period for the Vineyard, LLC for a period of April 28, 2023 to October 28, 2023.





## ORGANIZED TOWNSHIP BOARD CONSENT

NORTH DAKOTA OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL LICENSING SECTION SFN 14337 (04-2020)

To the Board of County Commissioners for the Issuance of an Alcoholic Beverage License:

The Township Board of Supervisors of (Town Buffalo Township	nship name)					
County of				NORTH DAKOTA		
Cass						
does hereby grant its approval and consent a retail alcoholic beverage license.	t to the Board of County C	Commissioners pur	rsuant to North Da	akota Century Code 5-01-07 to issue		
Consent was approved on (enter date of med	eting)					
March 15, 2022						
Licensee Name (if corporation, limited liability	y company, etc., enter leg	al name)				
Rodney Hogan	Rodney Hogan					
Doing Business As (DBA or business name) The Vineyard LLC						
Business Address	City	State	ZIP Code	County		
3510 142nd Avenue SE	Buffalo	ND	58011	Cass		
Signature of Township Board of Supervisors Clerk  Date			Date /Z	12-6-22		
Type or Print Name of Clerk	Stock					

Return to County Auditor and Mail a Copy to:

Office of Attorney General Licensing Section 600 E Boulevard Ave Dept. 125 Bismarck ND 58505-0040

Questions please call (701) 328-2329

For Licensing Use Only	

## APPLICATION FOR BEER LICENSE

Table Han Board of County Commissioners of CASS
To the fron. Board of County Commissioners Commissioners
County, North Dakota:
The undersigned applicant hereby makes application for license to engage in the retail sale of beer off of (and on)
the premises hereinafter described, and as a basis therefor makes the following representations:
1. Name of applicant RodNEY HogEN Age 76 years.  Citizenship UNITED STATES Place of residence FAX.
Citizenship UNITED 5Thtes Place of residence TAXAO
- to the state of North Dakota? (6)
2 State whether incorporated. 125 If so, in what State incorporated? 17071h DADOUA
Date of charter 3-30-2005 Name and address of each officer:
Rodney Hogen 3144 10 th STN
3144 10 PM ST N
FArgo, ND 58102
3. State whether partnership If so, state name, age, citizenship and place of residence of each
partner
partner
4. In what business are you now engaged? FARM Viney Ard - Tex 57, Ty - RU Park - Orough Events.
2 = 18 1112 AND SE B. SEAL NO 5XOI
Description of premises for which license is desired: Tasting Boulding - Paris - Vineyard Ry floor of building
located on lot in block in Sec 3.3-140-54 Addition to said City
6. Have you pleaded guilty to or been convicted of a crime? NO If so, what crime?
6. Have you pleaded guilty to or been convicted of a crime:
In what Court? When? When?
7. Will you personally conduct the business on premises hereinbefore described and for which license is ap-
plied? Yes. If not, state name, age, citizenship and place of residence of person who will be in charge thereof
8. Have you received a license to engage in the retail sale of beer at said premises from the Federal Government?
When issued?
9. Have you received a license to engage in the retail sale of beer off of (and on) said premises from State of
North Dakota? 125 When issued? 1-1-2023 Number of license AW 00289
10. Do you promise and agree not to permit the violation of any law of the State of North Dakota on said
premises? Ves
11. Do you promise and agree to abide by the rules and regulations passed by the Board of County Com-
missioners? Yes
12. Do you promise and agree not to sell or permit the sale of beer on said premises to a minor, incompetent
person, or a person who is an inebriate or habitual drunkard, or to any one thereof?
13. Do you understand that any license granted upon this application will not be transferable except by
specific authority of said governing body, and will authorize the retail sale of beer as herein applied for only at the
place and on the premises designated in this application and in such license?
The applicant herein does hereby consent that the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners, the Sheriff
and any police officer of the County of CASS aforesaid, or any person or persons duly
authorized by the Board of County Commissioners of said county may enter upon the premises described
in this application at any hour of the day or night, and that they and any one of them shall have free access to the
said described premises and every part thereof for the purpose of inspecting the said premises and the records of this applicant relating to the purchase and sale of beer, and applicant does hereby waive any and all rights that he may
have under the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of North Dakota relative to
searches and seizures without issuance or use of a search warrant, and the applicant does hereby agree that such
immunities shall never be claimed by him, and that such search, seizure, and inspection may be made at any time
without a search warrant. Do you agree to each provision of this paragraph? \(\frac{\sqrt{3}}{50}\).
The amount of the remittance accompanying this application is 3.
Dated at FAuge , North Dakota, on this 14 day of Waych 20.23
of VNAVCV 20 d.3
Sud Horn
Applicant

that he is the and above a and that he knowledge.  Subscri	Red Ney  e  pplication, that he has  has made the answer  bed and sworn to bef	s read each question s set forth in said a core me on this	and staten	being first ant who is described in ment therein contained, and that each one of the county, North Dakota by commission expires	and who executed the and knows the content said answers is true of a worth	foregoing ts thereof, of his own
		of a second con-				
Application for License to Sell Beer	Name of Applicant Rodney Hogan The Vin Yard LLC	For consumption off of (and on) premises for period ending OCF 28 20 23 Amount of License Fee, 8 250,00	Action of Governing Board	Date20		BURNIE'S